



MADURAI KAMARAJ UNIVERSITY

(University with Potential for Excellence)
Re-accredited by NAAC with 'A++' Grade in the 4th Cycle



Prof.Dr.V.S.Vasantha, M.Sc., Ph.D., Director i/c., Research and Development Cell

Palkalai Nagar, Madurai – 625 021, Tamil Nadu, India.

Ref: S6/R.C./Certificate/2024

Date: 03.06.2024

CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that Sourashtra College, Pasumalai, Madurai is an autonomous institution affiliated to Madurai Kamaraj University. The following PG departments of the college are recognized as Research Centers leading to conduct Ph.D Programme in the subjects of Commerce, Business administration and English during this academic year (2023-2024).

Sl.No.	PG Departments recognized as Research Centres
1	Commerce
2	Business administration
3	English

Director i/c

smuer Ce



MADURAI KAMARAJ UNIVERSITY

Ref No R 3 / Recogn of Dept/Commerce/ 2005 Thamizhavel P.T. Rajan Maligai

Palkalainagar,

Madurai - 625 021. Date: 23.03,2005.

Dr. V. ALAGAPPAN, M.Com., Ph.D., REGISTRAR

Te

The Principal/Secretary Sourashtra College. Madurai 625 004.

Sir Madam.

Sub- Recognition of the P.G. Dept. of Commerce, Sourashtra College. Madurai 625 004as a Centre for research leading to Ph.D - reg

Ref: Your letter dated 22.9.2004.

The Syndicate at its meeting held on 09.03 2005 Considered the report of the Inspection Commissioner appointed to inspect and report on the fitness of the P.G. Department of Commerce, Sourashtra College, Madurai 625 004 as a centre for research leading to PhD Degree in Commerce and resolved that the Department of Commerce, Somada, a College, Madurai 625 004 be recognised as a Centre for pursuing research leading to Ph D. Degree in Commerce

. Veknow ledge receipt

Yours tauthtilly

Copy lu:

✓ Head of the Department of Commerce

Affiliation Section

3 College Development Section

The Free and Sugar hand Callege Madomi #25 904

Research Centri.

Scanned by CamScanner



MADURAI KAMARAJ UNIVERSITY



(University with Potential for Excellence) Re-accredited by NAAC with 'A' Grade in the 3rd Cycle

Dr.R. Sudha, M.A., M.Phil., Ph.D.,

Palkalai Nagar, Madurai - 625 02

Registrar i/c

Tamil Nadu, Indi

Ref No: S3/Bus.Admn/Ph.D/Cen.Reco/2019

Date: 04.11.2019

To

The Principal Sourashtra College, Madurai.

Sir/Madam,

Sub: Recognition of Dept of Business Administration as a Research Cente leading to Ph.D. Degree-Approved-Communication sent-reg.

Ref: 1. Your Proposal date 27.08.2018

2. Minutes of the Meeting of the Syndicate date 23.09.2019

I am by direction to inorm you that the Department of Business Administration of your College is recognized as one of the Research Centres of this University leading to Ph.D. Degree in Business

The Research Centre will be reviewed by the University once in three years with a team of Subject Experts from the University. An annual renewal fee of Rs.10,000/- shall be paid failing which

Yours faithfully,

REGISTRAR I/C

Copy to:

1. The Dean, College Development Council Section, Madurai Kamaraj University.

2. The Chairperson, School of Business Administration, Madurai Kamaraj University, Madurai.

Phone Off. 0452 - 2458471 Eat. No. 225, Fax: 0452 - 245 9181, www.mkuresearch.org. Email: reo@mkuresearch.org not Renewed for Ro 10,000 m. Phil/Ph. D.

G. ST 181. 400) 400001



MADURAI KAMARAJ UNIVERSITY

(University with Potential for Excellence)
Re-accredited by NAAC with 'A++' Grade in the 4th Cycle



Prof.Dr.V.S.Vasantha, M.Sc., Ph.D.,

Registrar i/c.

Palkalai Nagar, Madurai – 625 021,

Tamil Nadu, India.

Date:01.04.2021

Ref.: S5/Ph.D/Sou.College/Cen.Reco/English/2020

To The Principal Sourashtra College Madurai-625 004

Sir/Madam,

Sub: Recognition of Dept. of English as a Research Centre leading to Ph.D. Degree-

Approved-communication sent - reg.

Ref: 1. Your proposal for approval of Dept. of English as a Research Centre

dt.05.12.2021

2. Minutes of the meeting of the Syndicate-in-circulation Dt. 24.03.2021

I am, by direction to inform that the Post Graduate **Department of English** of your College is recognized as one of the Research Centre of this University leading to Ph.D. Degree in English from the academic year 2021 - 2022.

The Research Centre will be reviewed by the University atleast once in three years with a team of Subject Experts from the University. An annual renewal fee of Rs.10, 000/- (ten thousands only) shall be paid failing which Research Centre status will not be allowed.

It is also informed to enrol the department as a Research Centre and its supervisors through the link available on the research page of the University website www.mkuniversity.ac.in/research

Yours Sincerely

1.00

Copy to:

1. The Dean, College Development Council Section, Madurai Kamaraj University.

2. The Chairperson, School of English& Foreign Languages, Madurai Kamaraj University, Madurai.

3. Meeting & Election Section (for action taken report).